Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of sultdivison 4 of section s'8 
of the Greater New York Charter. the Board of Estimate and .Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue Irmds 
to the amount of three thousand seven hundred dollars (S3.700). the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the President of the Borough of 'Manhattan for the purpose of making 
alterations to the sixth. seventh and eighth floors of the Hall of Records Building. 
to consist of the installation of partitions, painting.

[...]

That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of seven thousand nine hundred dollars ($7,900), the proceeds whereof 
to he used by the Department of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity for the purpose 
of installing boiler and pumping equipment at the Clove Pumping Station, Borough 
of Richmond. All obligations incurred hereunder to be contracted for on or before

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of two hundred and twelve dollars ($212). the proceeds whereof to he 
used by the President of the Borough of Richmond for the purpose of making up 
deficiency in amount appropriated for the reconstruction of the Taylor street sewer 
outlet. All obligations incurred hereunder to be contracted for on or before December

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of Two hundred and thirty-seven thousand dollars ($237,000):  The 
proceeds whereof to be used by the Board of Education for the purpose of providing 
for school activities during the remainder of the year 1915, as follows: 
For day schools 	  $137,000 00 
For night schools 	  100,000 00 

$237,000 00 
All obligations incurred hereunder to he incurred on or before December 31, 1915.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of eleven thousand, six hundred and seventy-five dollars ($11,675), 
the proceeds whereof to be used by the President of the Borough of Brooklyn for 
the purpose of equipping the new quarters of the County Court of Kings County 
(including furniture, etc.) on Schermerhorn Street, Borough of Brooklyn. 

F. a STEVENSON, JOHN DIEMER, HENRY H.